OP \$65.00 4381970

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM828318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IntegraCare Holdings, Inc.		05/04/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Humana Inc.	
Street Address:	500 West Main Street	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	34211	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4381970	INTEGRACARE
Registration Number:	4480791	INTEGRACARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: swojciak@humana.com

Correspondent Name: Sondra R Wojciak
Address Line 1: 500 West Main Street

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sondra R Wojciak	
SIGNATURE:	/sondra r wojciak/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment IntegraCare Holdings, Inc. to Humana Inc. - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0734

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("Assignment"), dated as of May 4, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between IntegraCare Holdings, Inc. ("Assignor") and Humana Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademark applications and registrations (<u>the "Trademarks"</u>), as set forth in the table below and as agreed to assign to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignee hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignor, for no consideration, all of Assignee's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, along with any all rights of action pertaining to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement thereof, the right to secure registration of the Trademarks and of this Assignment, and the right to initiate other proceedings before all Governmental Entities with respect to the Trademarks.

Trademark	Serial No./Registration No.
INTEGRACARE (class 44)	4,381,970
INTEGRACARE (class 45)	4,480,791

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee and Assignor have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

IntegraCare Holdings, Inc.

Joseph M. Ruschell, VP, Associate General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

Humana Inc.

Todd Veirs, Associate VP, Assistant General Counsel

Kent I Vem

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 07/31/2023